PROPERTIES SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED WITH FOLIO 
NUMBERS: 06-2229-083-0020 AND 06-2229-083-0014, 
LOCATED AT 1590 N.E. 123 STREET AND GENERALLY 
KNOWN AS THE "GWEN MARGOLIS COMMUNITY 
CENTER" TO OLDTOWN CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC 
("BUYER") FOR THE SALE PRICE OF THREE MILLION 
ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,100,000.00); 
FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE THE PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT 
ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"; PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DA TE AND ALL OTHER PURPOSES. 

WHEREAS, the City of North Miami ("City") has received an unsolicited proposal for

[...]

sold for less than ninety (90) percent of the appraised value of the property as determined by at 

least two (2) city secured MAI appraisals"; and 

WHEREAS, the City Administration has received two (2) appraisals, attached hereto as 

Exhibit "B", valuing the prope1ty at Two Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($2,800,000.00) and Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,700,000.00) 

respectively; and